North Florida / South Georgia Veterans Health System — Research Contacts 2024.10.27

Research Service e Brain Rehabilitation Research Center (BRRC)

North Florida Foundation for Research and Education (NFERE)

Position

VA Research Resources (web page)

Research Service

Email/UF Info

Chief of Staff for
Research
(ACOS/R)

352-376-1611

David J. Clark, ScD x10-5244

david.clarkl@va.qov

davidclark@ufl.edu

Acting Deputy
Chief of Staff for
Research
(DCOS/R)

352-548-6000

Yi Zhang, PhD ¥10-5046

vi.zhangl@va.gov
yizhang @ufl.edu

Administrative
Officer

Michael Merritt 352-548-6476

michael.merritt@va.qgov

Human Research
Protection
Program (HRPP)
Administrator

352-548-6000

Sofia Ortiz x10-4925

sophia.ortiz@va.gov

VHANFLResearchStudy @va.qov

Preclinical and
Human Research
Protection
Program (HRPP)
Administrator

352-548-6000

Tiffany Ramsey x10-4901

tiffany.ramsey@va.qgov

VHANFLResearchStudy@va.gov

Research
Committee
Manager

352-376-1611

Paige Webb x10-4721

paige.webb@va.gov

VHANFLResearchStudy@va.qgov

Operations and
Information
Manager

352-548-6000

Helen Vaillancourt %10-4917

helen.vaillancourt@va.gov

Budget Analyst

Kelle Roesner 352-463-3812

kelle.roesner@va.gov

Procurement
Administrator

352-548-6000

Susan Wheeler %x10-3633

susan.wheeler@va.gov

Grants
Administrator

352-548-6000

Yanxia Liu %10-4994

yanxia.liu@va.qgov

HR Administrator

352-376-1611

Shamira Alston x10-3122

shamira.alston@va.gov
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Position

Safety Officer

Kamal Mohammed, PhD

352-548-6000
x10-7446

Email/UF Info

kamal.mohammed@va.gov

kamal.mohammed@medicine.ufl.edu

VMU Director

Matthew Schiefer, PhD

352-548-6000
x10-5374

matthew.schiefer@va.qgov

matthew.schiefer@ufl.edu

Research &
Development
Committee
(R&DC) Chair

Maggie Freytes, PhD

ivette.freytes@va.gov

R&DC Vice-Chair

Alan Mumford, PharmD

352-376-1611
x10-3051

alan.mumford @va.gov

IACUC Chair

Prodip Bose, MD, PhD

352-548-6000
x10-5996

pbose@anest.ufl.edu

Subcommittee on
Research Safety
(SRS)

Kamal Mohammed, PhD

352-548-6000
x10-7446

kamal.mohammed @va.qgov

kamal.mohammed @ medicine.ufl.edu

Brain Rehabilitati

on Research Center (BRR

C) (https://www.brrc.research.va.gov/)

Acting Director

Prodip Bose, MD, PhD

352-548-6000
x10-5996

pbose@anest.ufl.edu

Administrative
Officer

Margaret McCallum

352-548-6000
x10-4108

margaret.mccallum@va.gov

Grants
Administrator

Yi Zhang, PhD

352-548-6000
x10-5046

vi.zhangl@va.qov
yizhang @ufl.edu

Procurement and
Budget Specialist

David Farmer

352-548-6000
x105223

david.farmer@va.qov

Administrative
Specialist

Danielle Leader

352-548-6000
x10-5246

danielle.leader@va.gov
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Position

| Name

| Phone

Email/UF Info

North Florida Foundation for Research & Education (https://www.nffre-research.org/)

Executive Director

Teresa “Angie” Smith, MPH

352-548-6000
x10-6448

teresa.smithll@va.gov

Grants Assistant

Emma May

(352) 548-6000
x10-3399

emma.may@va.qovVv

Research Compliance Officers

Katie.Yeckring@va.gov.

Marlene.Thomas@va.gov
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